RECORDING COVER SHEET (Please print or type)

After recording return to:

This cover sheet was prepared by the person presenting the instrument for recording. The information on this sheet is a reflection of the attached instrument and was added for the purpose of meeting first page recording requirements in the State of Oregon, and does NOT affect the instrument. ORS 205.234

2023-009795 Klamath County, Oregon



11/13/2023 03:05:49 PM

Fee: \$92.00

Recording Office

Donald J. Dowling, Esq.		
Ross, Hackett, Dowling, Valencia & Walti		
600 El Camino Real, P.O. Box 279		
San Bruno, CA 94066		
1. Title(s) of the transaction(s)		ORS 205.234(1)(a)
Warranty Deed		
2. Direct party(ies) / grantor(s)	Name(s)	ORS 205.234(1)(b)
Anthony J. Massini		
3. Indirect party(ies) / grantee(s)	Name(s)	ORS 205.234(1)(b)
4. True and actual consideration: ORS 205.234(1) Amount in dollars or other	5. Send tax statements to:	ORS 205.234(1)(e)
\$ -o-	Anthony J. Massini	
Other:	583 Cherry Avenue	
	San Bruno, CA 94066	
6. Satisfaction of lien, order, or warrant: ORS 205.234(1)(f)	7. The amount of the monetary by the lien, order, or warrant	
FULL PARTIAL	\$-0-	
8. Previously recorded document reference	2016-007563	
9. If this instrument is being re-recorded co	omplete the following statement:	ORS 205.244(2)
"Rerecorded at the request of		
to correct previously recorded in book and	page , or as fee number	

ORS 205.234(1)(c)

After Recording return to: Donald J. Dowling, Esq. Ross, Hackett, Dowling, Valencia & Walti 600 El Camino Real, P.O. Box 279 San Bruno. CA 94066

Grantor's Name and Address:

Anthony J. Massini 583 Cherry Avenue San Bruno, CA 94066 SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE

COUNTY OF) ss
I certify that the within instrum		eived for record on o'clock	M
and recorded in book/reel/volu			
and/or as fee/file/instrument/n	nicrofilm/rece rds of said C		
Witness my hand and seal	of County at	ffixed.	
NAME	7	TLE	
Bv		. De	eputy

Grantee's Name and Address:

Anthony J. Massini, Trustee 583 Cherry Avenue San Bruno, CA 94066

Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address: Anthony J. Massini 583 Cherry Avenue San Bruno, CA 94066

WARRANTY DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That ANTHONY J. MASSINI, hereinafter called the grantor, for the consideration hereinafter stated, to grant or paid by ANTHONY J. MASSINI, TRUSTEE OF THE REVOCABLE TRUST OF ANTHONY J. MASSINI DATED JULY 19, 2023

, hereinafter called the grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and

appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, situated in the County of Klamath and State of Oregon, described as follows, towit:

Lot 9 in Block 2, FIRST ADDITION TO MOYINA, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk, Klamath County, Oregon.

Assessor's Parcel #R451326 Property Address: 1100 McClellan Drive, Klamath Falls, OR 97603

and also subject to all conditions, restrictions, reservations, easements, exceptions, rights and/or rights of way affecting said property (including any Declaration of Restrictions recorded with this subdivision recorded in the Office of the Klamath County, Oregon Recorder, of which are incorporated herein by reference to said Declaration with the same effect as though fully set forth herein).

To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever.

And said grantor hereby covenants to and with said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seized In fee simple of the above granted premises, free from all encumbrances

and that grantor will warrant and forever defend the said premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances.

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ _____NONE_TRANSFER TO TRUST In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed this instrument this 300 day of November, 2023. if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by order of its board of directors.

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INDUIRE ABOUT THE PERSONS RIGHT. IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195. 300. 195. 301 AND 195. 305 TO 195. 336 AND SCCTIONS 5 TO II, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009. THIS INSTRUMENT OCES MOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY OSSCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN MOLLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND RESULLATIONS BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANING DEPARTMENT TO VERTIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL. AS OFFINED IN GORD SECOND OR 215.010. TO VERTIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES. AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND TO MOLINE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBOOKING PROPERTY OWNERS. IF ANY, LINDER ORS 195.300. 195.301 AND 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO II, CHAPTER 424. OREGON LAWS 2007. AND SECTIONS 2 TO 19 AND 17. CHAPTER 855. OREGON LAWS 2009.

forthy (

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
)ss
COUNTY OF SAN MATEO)

On November 3, 2023, before me, SAMANTHA LEE PACHECO, a Notary Public, personally appeared ANTHONY J. MASSINI, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SAMANTHA LEE PACHECO Notary Public - California San Mateo County Commission # 2462539 My Comm. Expires Sep 9, 2027

(Seal)